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521 CMH-Hg 4.4 4.4 69 095 66 5488 84

629 Znly/All; 3.8 3.5 7.3 49 1.40 69 3330 48

660 Inl 4.3 4.3 39 1.72 67 3070 46

574 Znly 9.1 9.1 42 1.62 68 3018 44

700 Znly/Gal; 5.4 5 10.4 96 074 70 3021 43

575 All; 10.1 10.1 47 1.41 66 2600 40

668 Inl3 2.4 2.4 47 1.42 67 2607 39

565 Gal 11.2 11.2 79 0.88 69 1321 19

636 Mgl 135 135 28 151 43 801 19

532 Snly 15.3 15.3 24 1.41 34 406 12

539 Cul 16.3 16.3 19 1.63 31 156 5

611 Sbl, 6.8 6.8 513 0.78 40 171 4

538 Fely 18 18.0 28 1.24 35 131 4

643 Nil, 73 73 27 148 38 70 2
000D00000D0D00000000000000000000
00000000D0000000000000000000000
0000000000000 0000000000000000
0000000, 000000000000000000000
0000000000 00000000000000000
oooooo
0000000000000 D0000000000000000
00, 0000000000000000,000000000
0000000000 00000000000000000000
oooooo
0000, 0000,00000000,0000,00000
000000000000000000000000000000
000D00000D00000D0000
oooooo
000D00000D0D00000000000000000000
0000000000000 00000000000000000
0000000000000 D0000000000000000
000D00000D0D0000D0000000000000000
00000000D0000000000000
oooooo

JP 5138604 B2 2013.2.6

O 0Ooo
O 0Oooo
O oOooo
O 0Oooo

(]
O
O
O
O
O
O

O 0Oooo
O 0Oooo
O 0Oooo
O o0Oooo

O
O

O 0Ooo
O Oooo
O 0Oooo
O 0Oooo
O 0Oooo
O 0Oooo
O 0Oooo

|

|

O Oooo

O

O OO
O 0Oooo
O 0Ooo
O 0Oooo
O 0Oooo
O 0Oooo

O

10

20

30

40



gooo
=

C))

oI F—X F—=X F—XEE AL+ EFE

&5

BE

(mg)

(mg/cc)

W)

Q]

BN
w)

FHEW-IVF) N—A BT Y b
(=AU F )

583

581

582

567

568

593

565

al
(%)
a

Gal,
Gal,
Gal,
Gal,
Gal,
Gal,
Gal,

Ga|2

1.9

4.0

4.5

6.2

6.8

8.1

11.2

-
N
N

6.8

14.4

16.2

245

29.2

40.3

S
o
w

29

38

45

70

58

81

2.24

0.81

0.88

o
0
w

66

65

72

70

68

65

2418

2398

2498

2087

2118

1744

1321

1196

37

37

35

30

31

27

19

N
©

OoOooooooo0oooooooDoDooooooooogodg

iy e e [y e I o |

OooooooQgooo

I I B
OoooOooooooooooOooooooDooooOooooooooooogogoao

Oo0ooooo0oooooo0 oD oDoooo0oooDooooooDooogQgogH

O OO

e e e e e O o

R N B
O Ooooo
O 0Ooo0ooao
O 0OoOooo
O O0Oo0oogo-o
O 0Ooooao
O 0Oo0oo0oao
O Ooooo
O Ooooao

O

OOooooodogoao

(=

O

OOooooogogdg
Oooooooogg
Oooo0oooQgdg
OO0 oooogoogdg
Oooooogoogg
OoooooooQgdg
OoOoooooOgoadg
Oooooogoogg
OoooooooQgdg
Oooo0ooooQgodg
O0ooooogoogg
Ooooooogg
Oooo0oooQgg
OO0 oooogoogdg
OOooooogogg
OooooooQgdg
OoOooooogdg
OOooooogogg
Oooooooogg
Oooo0oooQgdg
OO0 oooogdg
Oooooogoogdg
Oooooogdg
OoOooooogadg
OOooooogogdg
Oooooooogg
Oooo0oooQgdg
OO0 oooogoogdg
Oooooogoogg
OoooooooQgdg
OoOoooooOgoadg
Oooooogogg
OoooooooQgdg
Oooo0ooooQgodg

O Oo0ooooogd
O oo oooogdg
Ooooooodg
O 0o oooogd

O

Oooooogogoao

OoooooooOooon
Ooooogooogoo

Oooooogogoao

O d

o

O Ooogoo

OooooogoQgoao

Ooooooogodg
OOooOoooood
O Oo0ooooogd
O oo oooogodg

OOoo0oooogoogoao

Oo0oooodgogoao

Oooooogogoao
Oooo0oooogoQgoao

OooOoo0ooood
O0Ooo0oooogd
OOoo0oooogod
Oo0oo0oood

S I i [
O 0OooOooo
O Ooooo
O Ooo0ooao
O 0OoO0ooo
O Ooooo
O 0Ooooo
O 0Ooo0ooao
O 0OoOooo

(]

OO0 oooodogoao

Oooooogogoao

Oooooooogogoao

Oooooogoooogoo
OoooooooogoOo

|

OOoo0oooogd
OoOoo0oooogod
OoOoo0ooood
OOoo0oooogd
OoOoo0oooogod
OooOoo0oood
OO0o0oooogd
OOoo0oooogd
Oo0oo0oooogod
I B
OO0O0Oo0oooogd
Ooo0ooogod
OooOoo0ooood
OO0 o0oooogd

O

]

o

O Oood

Oooooogogoao

Oooo0ooogoogooao

OOo0oooodogoao

Oooooogogoao

O Oooo
O 0Oooo
O 0O oo
O Oooo
O 0Oooo
O 0ooo
O Oooo
O Oooo
O 0Oooo
O 0Oooo
O Oooo
O Oooo
O 0ooo
O Oooo
O Oooo
O 0Oooo

OoooooogoQgoo

Oooooogoooogoo

OooooogoQgoao

Oooooogogoo

JP 5138604 B2 2013.2.6

Oooo0oooogoogoao

O 0Ooooo

O 0Oooo

OoooooogoQgoo
Oooo0oooQgoo
OooooogQgogao
OoooooogQgoo
OooooooQgoo
OooooooQgoo
Ooooooggoo
OoooooogoQgoo
Oooo0oooQgoo

O Ooo0oooao
Oooo0ooogod
OoO0OooO0oood
OO0Oo0oooogod
OoOoo0oooogod
OoOoo0ooood

10

20

30

40

50



€))

JP 5138604 B2 2013.2.6

O Ooo0oo0oooao
O Ooo0ooooaog
OOoooooo
O Ooo0ooooao
O 0O0o0ooooog
O oOooQgooe

OoooooooQgooOgoao
O oo ooogogog
oo oooogogoo
OoooooooQgoogoo
OO0 oooogogog
O o0oooogogoog
oo oooogogo
Oooooooogoogoo
O oo ooogogog
oo oooogogoo
Ooooooogogo

O
O

O
O

Oooooooodg
OOooooogdg
Oooooooogdg
OoooooooOgodg
OO0 oooogdg
Ooooooogg
OoooooooQgdg
Oooooooodg
OOooooogdg
Oooooooogg
Oooooooogodg

O O

O O

O Ooo0ooooao
OOoo0ooooao
O Oo0ooooaog

I B
O0Ooo0oooao

oodo0Doo0ooooooDoooDooooDooooDoboboooooaod
gooooobooooboo°e Dbo0oboDboos b0ooobod
goboboobooobooobuooboDbuoobobboooboo
oodo0DoooooooooooooooDooooDooooooad
goooooboooobooooboooDbuoooDbobooobodo
goboobooboo0oboooboooDbuoooboboooboao
oo0oo0DoDoooOoooooooDooooDooooDobooooooad
oooooo
gobobboboobooobooobtoooDbuoooDbouoobodd
oodoDoDoooOooo0ooOoooDoOoooDoOoooDooooooad
oodo0Doo0ooooooDoooDooooDooooDoboboooooaod
ooooboooooooooo,bo0oo0oo0oobboOpO00b0b0boo0oo
goboobooboooobooobooboDbuoobobooobodd
oodoooOoooOo°e DO0O0O0DODOOoObD OOoOoDODOoOooDOOoad
ooooboooooobooboooooboooobe0ooobooogg
goboobooboo0oboooboooDbuoooboboooboao
ocoooobDOoOOo0O0O,0000,000DDOO0O0DO0O0OOODOO
cooooboob,000000ooooboooDoboOoOo0Ooo
gooooo
goboboobooobooobuooboDbuoobobboooboo
oo0do0DoDoooooooDoooDooooDooooDooooooad
goooooboooobooooboooDbuoooDbobooobodo
gooooo
0o0do0DooooooooDoooooooDooooDoooooodd
godooooboooobooooDboooDboboooDboooboao
gooobooboooboooboooDbuooobobooobodo
O0do0DooooOooooOoooDooooDooOooDobooOooooad
oodo0Doo0ooooooDoooDooooDooooDoboboooooaod
gobooooboooobooooboboooDbuoooDbooobodd
goboboobooobooobuooboDbuoobobboooboo
0o0do0DooooooooDoooooooDooooDoooooodd
goooooooooboooooooobobooooodd
gooooo

gooao

e

HoFNL F—=X Znl, ZnLbF—XEE KL+ ER Eh *E O L—AETVE
S EE (mg) (mg/cc) v A W ) (b= A0FRIW)
676 Zn/Znl; 58 209 67 083 71 3672 52

677 Zn/Znl; 61 22.0 75 087 T 3954 55

684 Zn/Znl; 69 248 73 096 70 3846 55

693 Zn/Znly, 71 256 78 090 70 3857 55

692 Zn/Znl; 92 331 80 088 70 3456 49

679 Zn/Znl, 95 342 83 086 71 3609 51

678 Zn/Znl; 103 3741 84 082 70 3271 47

690 Zn/Znl, 109 39.2 86 082 70 3124 45

667 Zn/Znl, 145 522 89 078 69 2845 41
gobooboobooobuooobo0oboboobbooUobtooUoboUooDboUobboo

10

20

30

40

50



OooDooo4ooooooggg

(10) JP 5138604 B2 2013.2.6

Ooooooogoooooaog

gooooooooobobobbob oo ooooooooaon
oooDoooooooDooooDoooboooobodd

goooaod
gooooooooobbob bbb oo ooooooao
goooooobooobooboboobobbtbotb oo oooobooboobo
goooooobooooboboobobooboboobboUobboboUobooobooooboog
gooooooooooob bbb oo ooooooooaon
gooooooooobbobobbtbib oo ooooooao
gooooooboooboboooboooboobboUob bbb ooUobooooboaog
doooooooooobobibobo oo 0o oooooooooao
gooooooooobobobbob oo ooooooooaon
goooooooobbbonb

gogoooad

0oogdno

E- Y
gL F—=X F=X1F=X2F-X3 &5 BFE 8K Eh HXXR IL—2A E

= ES (mg) (mg) (mg) F—X (V) A W) -8 vt

(mg) (b= AVFL W)
521 CMH-Hg 4.4 - - 4.4 69 095 66 5488 84
677 Zn/Znly 13.5 6.1 -- 196 75 087 71 3954 55
Zn/Znl,y/Gal

695 2 19.6 4.2 3.8 276 77 091 70 3846 55
705 Zn/Znly/Allz 15 4.1 4.3 234 83 0.84 70 3437 49
629 Znly/All3 3.8 3.5 -- 7.3 49 1.40 69 3330 48
660 Inl 4.3 - -- 4.3 39 1.72 67 3070 46
574 Znly 9.1 - - 9.1 42 1.62 68 3018 44
700 Znly/Gal, 5.4 5 - 104 96 0.74 70 3021 43
575 All; 10.1 -- -- 10.1 47 1.41 66 2600 40
668 Inly 2.4 - - 2.4 47 1.42 67 2607 39
565 Galy 11.2 - - 1.2 79 0.88 69 1321 19
636 Mgl 13.5 - - 135 28 151 43 801 19
532 Snly 15.3 - - 153 24 1.41 34 406 12
539 Cul 16.3 - - 163 19 1.63 31 156 5
611 Sbl; 6.8 6.8 51 0.78 40 171 4
538 Fely 18 18 28 1.24 35 131 4
643 Nilz 7.3 7.3 27 1.48 38 70 2
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